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PGV-P 20 pg / 20 pl(TE /NI 7—IZiAfR)

2937 | Sal |
2931 |BamH |

poly(A) signal —

Amp'
f1 ori

ori Evhd—>
TOFE—8—RHH—
(PGV-P)
(5790 bp)

(for luc reporter) SV40

luc

2236 PfiM |

SV40 regions

promoter

enhancer
luciferase(/uc) coding region
B-lactamase(Amp) coding region
f1 origin
ColE1-derived plasmid replication origin
Pigagene Primer “CW?” binding site
Picagene Primer “CCW?” binding site

A - AvbBY

luc--- KAWL T5—EEBIEF
Amp--- 7 ED) UTHEEIEF
ori- o RAIFE B R

poly(A) signal

(for background reduction)

<= Promoter

Hind Ill 239

42-244
(none)
268-1920
4007-4867
4999-5454
3245
5757-5779
269-291

Small
Kpn |
Sac |
Miu |
Nhe |
Xho |
Bgl Il




. FHIFRERZEEBALESVIEEES

K 1. EvhP—re TAE—H—APE—% 1~5 BT SHIRER

HIfREER &FT BB &R L HIfREER & BB &R L
Aat 1 1 220 BsmA1 4 4912 1297 1529 4147
Acc651 1 8 BsmF 1 2 1544 68
AccB71 1 2230 BsoB1 3 1 33 1324
Accl 1 2937 Bspl106 1 1 1632
Acc I 2 963 1479 Bsp1407 1 1 758
Acl 1 2 4305 4678 BspC 1 2 4447 5493
Acy 1 4 274 300 1693 4616 BspD 1 1 1632
Afe 1 1 3061 BspE 1 2 963 1479
Af1 11T 3 22 761 3187 BspH 1 2 3907 4915
Ahd 1 1 4075 BspM 1 1 1675
Aw261 4 4912 1297 1529 4147 BsrB1 3 3118 4919 5083
Alwdd 1 2 3501 4747 BsrBR 1 2 38 2695
AWNT 1 3598 BsrD1 2 4134 4316
Aor51H1 1 3061 BsrF 1 5 537 1696 3055 4160
ApalL 1 2 3501 4747 5124
Asel 2 2602 4251 BsrG1 1 758
Aval 3 1 33 1324 BssS 1 2 3360 4744
Ava 1l 3 1447 4218 4440 BstB1 2 436 1224
Avi 11 2 4300 5473 BstETI 1 875
Avr 11 1 223 BsiP1 1 875
Axy 1 1 880 Bsu361 1 880
BamH 1 1 2931 Btg 1 1 130
Ban 11 3 14 1288 5154 Chil 2 436 1224
Ban 111 1 1632 Cfr101 5 537 1696 3055 4160
Bbel 1 300 5124
Bbs1 5 271 1549 2377 1679 Cfi91 1 1
3023 Clal 1 1632
Bbu 1 1 927 Csp45 1 2 436 1224
Beg1 4 1793 4596 1216 2994 Drall 1 5227
Beg1 4 1793 4596 1216 2994 Drd 1 2 3289 5270
Bci VI 5 966 1271 1395 3396 Eael 1 4468
4923 Eam11051 1 4075
Bgl 1 3 170 4194 5462 Ec/HK 1 1 4075
Bgl 1l 1 37 Ecod71 3 1447 4218 4440
Binl 1 223 Eco47 11 1 3061
Bmr1 5 871 1541 107 2965 Eco81 1 1 880
4125 EcolCR 1 1 14
Bpm 1 3 332 1526 4165 EcoN 1 1 1881
BsaAl 3 420 5227 5560 Eco0109 1 1 1446
BsaB 1 2 38 2695 Eco065 1 1 875
BsaH 1 4 274 300 1693 4616 EcoR 1 1 855
Bsal 1 4147 EcoR'V 1 1604
BseR 1 3 204 1808 2351 EcoT141 3 130 223 2384
Bsg 1 1 2483 EcoT381 3 14 1288 5154
BsiHKA 5 14 1729 3501 4662 Ehel 1 300
4747 Fspl 2 4300 5473
BsiW 1 1 422 Hinl1 4 274 300 1693 4616




HIREER &7 P)lig- o HIREER & ST AR
Hae 1l 5 300 3061 3431 5070 PshAl 1 2998
5078 PshB 1 2 2602 4251
Hinc 11 4 1570 2798 2937 5641 Psp1406 1 2 4305 4678
Hind 11T 1 239 PspAl 1 1
Hpal 2 2798 5641 Pvul 2 4447 5493
Hsp92 1 4 274 300 1693 4616 Sac 1 1 14
Kas 1 1 300 Sal 1 1 2937
Kpn1 1 8 Sap 1 2 3064 1075
Lsp 1 2 436 1224 Sca 1 1 4558
Mfel 4 383 839 2787 5630 Sfel 5 2138 3452 3643 4321
Mlul 1 22 5006
Mro 1 2 963 1479 Sfi 1 1 169
Msl 1 3 4328 4487 4846 Sfo 1 1 300
MspAll 5 329 1619 3527 3772 SgrA 1 1 1695
4713 Sin 1 3 1447 4218 4440
Mun 1 4 383 839 2787 5630 Sma 1 1 1
Nae 1 2 3055 5124 Sph 1 1 927
Nar 1 1 300 Ssp 1 5 2513 2666 4882 5435
Nco 1 1 130 5550
NgoM 1 2 3055 5124 Stu 1 1 220
NgoM IV 2 3055 5124 Sty 1 3 130 223 2384
Nhe 1 1 28 Van91 1 1 2230
Nsp 1 2 927 3187 VpaK11B 1 3 1447 4218 4440
Nsp V 2 436 1224 Vsp 1 2 2602 4251
Pacl 1 1588 Xba l 1 315
PaeR7 1 1 33 Xem 1 1 996
Pci 1 1 3187 Xho'1 1 33
PIM 1 1 2230 Xma 1 1 1
PpuM 1 1 1446 Xmn 1 1 4675
K2 EvhP—re TAOE—S—AVE—RICEHEL DLV GIREESR
Aat 11 Afl 11 Agel Apa 1 Asc 1 Bae 1 Bae 1 Ball BbrP 1
BbhvC1  Bcll Bfr1 Bip1 Bpull021  BsmB1 BssH 11 Bst11071  Bst98 1
BstAP1  BstX1 BstZ171  BstZ1 Btr1 Cpol Cspl Eagl Ecol051
Eco521  Eco721 EcoT221  Fbal Fsel Msc 1 Nde 1 Not 1 Nru 1
Nsi 1 PfIF 1 PmaC 1 Pme 1 Pml1 PspOM1  Pstl Pyu 11 Rsr 11
Sac 11 SanD 1 Sbf'1 SexA 1 Sof'1 SnaB 1 Spe 1 Srf1 Sse8387 1
Swa 1 Tth1ll 1
&3 EvhP—re TAE—H—ADE—% 6 BFRLLLYIE I 5HIRESR
Acc 1l Acil Afa 1 Alul Alw 1 Apo 1 Ban 1 Bbv1 Ben 1
Bfal Bsal 1 BsaM 1 BsaOl  BsaW 1 Bsh12361  BsiE1 Bsl'1 Bsm 1
Bsp12861 BspT1071 Bsrl BsrST  BssK1 Bst4C 1 Bst711  BstF51 BstN 1
BstO 1 BstU 1 BstY 1 Bts 1 Cac81 Cfol Cfr131  Ddel Dpn 1
Dpn 11 Dral Eam11041 Earl Ecil EcoR 11 Faul FnudH1  Fokl
Hae 111 Hap 11 Hgal Hha'l HinP11 Hinf1 Hpa 1l Hph'1 Hsp92 11
Mbo 1 Mbo 11 Mf1 Mly 1 Mnl 1 Mse 1 Msp 1 Mva 1 Mwo 1
Nci ] Nde 11 Nla 111 NlalV ~ Pall Ple 1 Psil PspG 1 Rsa 1
Sau3A 1 Sau96 1 ScrF 1 SfaN1  Smll Tag 1 Tfi 1 Tru9 1 Tse 1
Tsp4s5 1 T5p509 1 IspE 1 TspR1  TthHB81 Xholl Xsp 1
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Evhd—re TOFE—F—AH52—DIEEAE S|

1

61
121
181
241
301
361
421
481
941
601
661
121
181
841
901
961
1021
1081
1141
1201
1261
1321
1381
1441
1501
1561
1621
1681
1741
1801
1861
1921
1981
2041
2101
2161
2221
2281
2341
2401
2461
2521
2581
2641
2701

cccgggaggt
aaccatagtc

ttcteegece
ctctgagcta
gettggeatt
gcgecattet
agatacgccc
acgtacgegg
ctgaatacaa
gtgttgggcg
cgtgaattge
gggttgcaaa
atggattcta
ctacctcccg
attgcactga
catagaactg
attccggata
acactcggat
ctgtttttac
ttttecattect
attgettetg
catcttccag
acacccgagg
aaggttgteg
gtcagaggac
attgacaagg
ttcttcatag
gctgaattgg
cttececegacg
acgatgacgg
ttgcgeggag
gcaagaaaaa
aatgtaactg
aggegegegec
cctgaataag
ccttacttct
gtaaatataa
ttttagattc
gaaaacctgt
caacattcta
gaattgctaa
atttacacca
gtaaccttta
cacaggcata
ttaatttgta
aatcagccat

accgagctct
ccgeeccctaa
catggctgac
ttccagaagt
ccggtactgt
atcctctaga
tggttectgg
aatacttcga
atcacagaat
cgttatttat
tcaacagtat
aaattttgaa
aaacggatta
gttttaatga
taatgaattc
cctgegtcag
ctgecgatttt
atttgatatg
gatcccttea
tcgccaaaag
ggggegeace
ggatacgaca
gggatgataa
atctggatac
ctatgattat
atggatgget
ttgaccgeott
aatcgatatt
atgacgeogg
aaaaagagat
gagttgtgtt
tcagagagat
tattcagega
gtaatttttt
tgataataag
gtggtgtgac
aatttttaag
caacctatgg
tttgctcaga
ctcctcecaaa
gttttttgag
caaaggaaaa
taagtaggca
gagtgtectge
aaggggttaa
accacatttg

tacgegtget
cteccgeccat
taattttttt
agtgaggagg
tggtaaaatg
ggatggaacc
aacaattgct
aatgtccgtt
cgtegtatge
cggagttgcea
gaacattteg
cgtgcaaaaa
ccagggattt
atacgatttt
ctectggatct
attctcgeat
aagtgttgtt
tggatttcga
ggattacaaa
cactctgatt
tctttcgaaa
aggatatggg
accgggegceg
cgggaaaacg
gtccggttat
acattctgga
gaagtcttta
gttacaacac
tgaacttcce
cgtggattac
tgtggacgaa
cctcataaag
tgacgaaatt
taaggcagtt
cggatgaatg
ataattggac
tgtataatgt
aactgatgaa
agaaatgcca
aaagaagaga
tcatgetgtg
agctgcactg
taacagttat
tattaataac
taaggaatat
tagaggtttt
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agctcgagat
ccecgecccta
tatttatgca
cttttttgga
gaagacgcca
gctggagage
tttacagatg
cggttggcag
agtgaaaact
gttgegeeoog
cagcctaceg
aaattaccaa
cagtcgatgt
gtaccagagt
actgggttac
gccagagatce
ccattccatc
gtcgtcttaa
attcaaagtg
gacaaatacg
gaagtcggeg
ctcactgaga
gtcggtaaag
ctgggegtta
gtaaacaatc
gacatagett
attaaataca
cccaacatct
gecegeeogttg
gtcgecagte
gtaccgaaag
gccaagaagg
cttagctatt
attggtgccc
gcagaaattc
aaactaccta
gttaaactac
tgggagcagt
tctagtgatg
aaggtagaag
tttagtaata
ctatacaaga
aatcataaca
tatgctcaaa
ttgatgtata
acttgcttta

ctgcatctca
actccgecca
gaggecgagg
ggcctagget
aaaacataaa
aactgcataa
cacatatcga
aagctatgaa
ctcttcaatt
cgaacgacat
tagtgtttgt
taatccagaa
acacgtteogt
cctttgateg
ctaagggtgt
ctatttttgg
acggttttgg
tgtatagatt
cgttgetagt
atttatctaa
aagcggttgc
ctacatcagc
ttgttccatt
atcagagagg
cggaagcgac
actgggacga
aaggatatca
tegacgeogeg
ttgttttgga
aagtaacaac
gtcttaccgg
gcggaaagtc
gtaatactgc
ttaaacgcct
gceggatett
cagagattta
tgattctaat
ggtggaatge
atgaggctac
accccaagga
gaactcttgce
aaattatgga
tactgttttt
aattgtgtac
gtgecttgac
aaaaacctcc

attagtcagc
gttcegecca
ccgeectegge
tttgcaaaaa
gaaaggcccg
ggctatgaag
ggtgaacatc
acgatatggg
ctttatgeeg
ttataatgaa
ttccaaaaag
aattattatc
cacatctcat
tgacaaaaca
ggccocotteoog
caatcaaatc
aatgtttact
tgaagaagag
accaacccta
tttacacgaa
aaaacgcttc
tattctgatt
ttttgaageg
cgaattatgt
caacgcottg
agacgaacac
ggtggoocce
cgtggeaggt
gcacggaaag
cgcgaaaaag
aaaactcgac
caaattgtaa
gatgagtggc
ggttgctacg
tgtgaaggaa
aagctctaag
tgtttgtgta
ctttaatgag
tgctgactcet
ctttccttca
ttgetttget
aaaatattct
tcttactcca
ctttagettt
tagagatcat
cacacctccc



21761
2821
2881
2941
3001
3061
3121
3181
3241
3301
3361
3421
3481
3541
3601
3661
3721
3781
3841
3901
3961
4021
4081
4141
4201
4261
4321
4381
4441
4501
4561
4621
4681
4741
4801
4861
4921
4981
5041
5101
5161
5221
5281
5341
5401
9461
9521
9581

cctgaacctg
taatggttac
gcattctagt
accgatgece
tatcgtegee
agecgetette
cggtatcagc
gaaagaacat
tggegttttt
agaggtggeg
tcgtgegete
cgggaagegt
ttcgetccaa
ccggtaacta
ccactggtaa
ggtggectaa
cagttacctt
geggtggttt
atcctttgat
ttttggteat
gttttaaatc
tcagtgaggc
ccgtegtgta
taccgcgaga
gggecgageg
gecgggaage
ctacaggecat
aacgatcaag
gtcctcegat
cactgcataa
actcaaccaa
caatacggga
gttcttoggg
ccactegtgce
caaaaacagg
tactcatact
gcggatacat
cccgaaaagt
ttacgecgeag
tcccttectt
ctttagggtt
atggttcacg
ccacgttcett
tctattettt
tgatttaaca
cgccattecag
gccageccaa
ttaaaaaacc

aaacataaaa
aaataaagca
tgtggtttgt
ttgagagcct
gcacttatga
cgetteoteg
tcactcaaag
gtgagcaaaa
ccataggctc
aaacccgaca
tcectgtteoeg
ggcgetttet
getgggetgt
tcgtettgag
caggattagc
ctacggetac
cggaaaaaga
ttttgtttge
cttttectacg
gagattatca
aatctaaagt
acctatctca
gataactacg
cccacgcetcea
cagaagtggt
tagagtaagt
cgtggtgtea
gcgagttaca
cgttgtcaga
ttctettact
gtcattctga
taataccgeg
gcgaaaactc
acccaactga
aaggcaaaat
ctteettttt
atttgaatgt
gccacctgac
cgtgaccgcet
tctegecacg
ccgatttagt
tagtgggcca
taatagtgga
tgatttataa
aaaatttaac
gctgegcaac
gctaccatga
tcccacacct

tgaatgcaat
atagcatcac
ccaaactcat
tcaacccagt
ctgtettett
ctcactgact
gcggtaatac
ggccagcaaa
cgcecccctg
ggactataaa
accctgeecge
catagctcac
gtgcacgaac
tccaaccegg
agagcgaggt
actagaagaa
gttggtaget
aagcagcaga
gggtctgacg
aaaaggatct
atatatgagt
gecgatetgte
atacgggagg
ccggeteoeoag
cctgcaactt
agttcgecag
cgctegtogt
tgatccceocea
agtaagttgg
gtcatgccat
gaatagtgta
ccacatagca
tcaaggatct
tcttcageat
gccgcaaaaa
caatattatt
atttagaaaa
gcgeectgta
acacttgcca
ttcgeegget
gectttacgge
tcgeecctgat
ctettgttcce
gggattttgce
gcgaatttta
tgttgggaag
taagtaagta
ccececctgaac
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tgttgttgtt
aaatttcaca
caatgtatct
cagctecctte
tatcatgcaa
cgectgegete
ggttatccac
aggccaggaa
acgagcatca
gataccaggc
ttaccggata
gctgtaggta
ccececegttea
taagacacga
atgtaggegg
cagtatttgg
cttgatceogg
ttacgecgecag
ctcagtggaa
tcacctagat
aaacttggtc
tatttegttce
gcttaccate
atttatcage
tatccgecte
ttaatagttt
ttggtatggce
tgttgtgcaa
ccgecagtgtt
ccgtaagatg
tgcggegacce
gaactttaaa
taccgetgtt
cttttacttt
agggaataag
gaagcattta
ataaacaaat
gcggegeatt
gecgeectage
ttcceegtcea
acctcgacce
agacggtttt
aaactggaac
cgatttcggce
acaaaatatt
ggcgatcggt
atattaaggt
ctgaaacata

aacttgttta
aataaagcat
tatgatgtct
cggtgggcgc
ctcgtaggac
ggtecgttegg
agaatcaggg
ccgtaaaaag
caaaaatcga
gttteccect
cctgteecgee
tctcagtteg
gecegaccge
cttatcgcca
tgctacagag
tatctgeget
caaacaaacc
aaaaaaagga
cgaaaactca
ccttttaaat
tgacagttac
atccatagtt
tggccccagt
aataaaccag
catccagtct
gcgcaacgtt
ttcattcagce
aaaageggtt
atcactcatg
cttttetgtg
gagttgetet
agtgctcate
gagatccagt
caccagegtt
ggcgacacgg
tcagggttat
aggggttceg
aagcgeggceg
geceecgetect
agctctaaat
caaaaaactt
tcgecctttg
aacactcaac
ctattggtta
aacgcttaca
gegggectet
acgtggaggt
aaatgaatgc

ttgcagctta
ttttttcact
ggatcecgteg
ggggcatgac
aggtgeecgge
ctgcggcgag
gataacgcag
geegegttge
cgctcaagtc
ggaagctece
tttctecctt
gtgtaggteg
tgcgecttat
ctggcagcag
ttcttgaagt
ctgectgaage
accgctggta
tctcaagaag
cgttaaggga
taaaaatgaa
caatgcttaa
gecctgactce
gctgcaatga
ccagecggaa
attaattgtt
gttgccattg
tccggttece
agctcetteg
gttatggcag
actggtgagt
tgcceggegt
attggaaaac
tcgatgtaac
tctgggtgag
aaatgttgaa
tgtctcatga
cgcacatttc
ggtgtggteg
ttegetttet
cgggggctec
gattagggtg
acgttggagt
cctatctegg
aaaaatgagc
atttgccatt
tcgctattac
tttacttget
aattgttgtt



5641 gttaacttgt ttattgcagc ttataatggt tacaaataaa gcaatagcat cacaaatttc
5701 acaaataaag catttttttc actgcattct agttgtggtt tgtccaaact catcaatgta
5761 tcttatggta ctgtaactga gctaacataa

V. FREODZEE
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